BOARD BILL NUMBER 118 INTRODUCED BY ALDERMAN SHANE COHN 

An Ordinance recommended and approved by the Airport Commission, the Comptroller, 1 

and the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, making findings respecting the transfer of a 2 

maximum of Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine 3 

Dollars ($13,727,769) of excess moneys that The City of St. Louis (the “City”), the owner and 4 

operator of St. Louis Lambert International Airport (the “Airport”), intends to transfer from the Debt 5 

Service Stabilization Fund to the Airport Revenue Fund during fiscal year 2026, to mitigate rates on 6

[...]

the transfer of funds from the DSSF into the Revenue Fund during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 10 

2025, in an amount not to exceed Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven 11 

Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($13,727,769); and  12 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance, authorizing the transfer of funds in an amount not to exceed 13 

Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars 14 

($13,727,769), as set out herein, is recommended and approved by the City’s Airport Commission, 15 

the Comptroller, and Board of Estimate and Apportionment.  16 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS AS FOLLOWS: 17 

SECTION ONE.   The Board of Aldermen for The City of St.